
BILL OF MATERIAL REPORT

Part ID Description Ext Qty Ext WeightLotID UM UMRev

4.95.0209.000 ASSEMBLED 80 FT TITAN T-200 SELF SUPPORT
ACTUAL TOWER HEIGHT = 76' 7-1/2"

0 -

4.95.0022.000 ASSEMBLED TITAN TOWER TOP SECTION #2 1 EA EA-

3.85.0021.002 TITAN SS TOWER LEG NO. 2 3 EA 17.25 LB-

3.85.0022.107 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 07 3 EA 1.15 LB-

3.85.0022.108 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 08 3 EA 1.18 LB-

3.85.0022.109 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 09 3 EA 1.21 LB-

3.85.0022.110 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 10 3 EA 1.24 LB-

3.85.0022.111 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 11 3 EA 1.27 LB-

3.85.0022.112 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 12 3 EA 1.30 LB-

3.85.0020.001 TOP ANGLE FRAME 3 EA 3.30 LB-

3.85.0020.002 TOP ANGLE FRAME 3 EA 3.60 LB-

3.85.0020.015 CROSS ANGLES 1 EA 0.61 LB-

3.85.0020.016 CROSS ANGLE 1 EA 0.66 LB-

1205050 3/8" X 3/4" BOLT JS500 RACK 16 EA 0.48 LB-

1205060 3/8" KEP LOCK NUT JS500 RACK 4 EA 0.04 LB-

1205061 3/8" MEDIUM LOCK WASHER JS500 RACK 12 EA 0.12 LB-

1205062 3/8" HEX NUT JS500 RACK 12 EA 0.12 LB-

1205010 1/4" X 1/2" BOLT JS500 RACK 36 EA 0.36 LB-

1205011 1/4" X 3/4" BOLT JS500 RACK 6 EA 0.06 LB-

1205020 1/4" KEP NUT JS500 RACK 42 EA 0.25 LB-

4.963.0001.006 1/2" U-BOLT ASS'Y (2"S.R.) 2 EA 1.50 LB-

1201122 1/2" FLAT WASHER GR. 5 - HDG RACK 4 EA 0.08 LB-

3.960.0013.101 1.9" O.D. TUBING - MOUNTING PIPE (8') 1 EA 19.90 LBA

4.95.0031.000 ASSEMBLED TITAN TOWER SECTION #3 1 EA EA-

3.85.0021.003 TITAN SS TOWER LEG NO. 3 3 EA 19.92 LB-

3.85.0022.113 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 13 3 EA 1.56 LB-

3.85.0022.114 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 14 3 EA 1.60 LB-

3.85.0022.115 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 15 3 EA 1.64 LB-

3.85.0022.116 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 16 3 EA 1.68 LB-

3.85.0022.117 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 17 3 EA 1.72 LB-

3.85.0022.118 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 18 3 EA 1.76 LB-

1205050 3/8" X 3/4" BOLT JS500 RACK 12 EA 0.36 LB-

1205061 3/8" MEDIUM LOCK WASHER JS500 RACK 12 EA 0.12 LB-

1205062 3/8" HEX NUT JS500 RACK 12 EA 0.12 LB-

1205010 1/4" X 1/2" BOLT JS500 RACK 36 EA 0.36 LB-

1205020 1/4" KEP NUT JS500 RACK 36 EA 0.22 LB-

4.95.0041.000 ASSEMBLED TITAN TOWER SECTION #4 1 EA EA-

3.85.0021.004 TITAN SS TOWER LEG NO. 4 3 EA 26.22 LB-

3.85.0022.119 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 19 3 EA 1.80 LB-

3.85.0022.120 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 20 3 EA 1.85 LB-

3.85.0022.121 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 21 3 EA 1.88 LB-

3.85.0022.122 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 22 3 EA 1.93 LB-

3.85.0022.123 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 23 3 EA 1.97 LB-

3.85.0022.124 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 24 3 EA 2.01 LB-

1205050 3/8" X 3/4" BOLT JS500 RACK 12 EA 0.36 LB-

1205061 3/8" MEDIUM LOCK WASHER JS500 RACK 12 EA 0.12 LB-

1205062 3/8" HEX NUT JS500 RACK 12 EA 0.12 LB-

1205010 1/4" X 1/2" BOLT JS500 RACK 36 EA 0.36 LB-

1205020 1/4" KEP NUT JS500 RACK 36 EA 0.22 LB-

4.95.0051.000 ASSEMBLED TITAN TOWER SECTION #5 1 EA EA-

3.85.0021.005 TITAN SS TOWER LEG NO. 5 3 EA 27.87 LB-

1 3ofstevel, 02:05 PM,  Mar 6 2019



Part ID Description Ext Qty Ext WeightLotID UM UMRev

3.85.0022.125 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 25 3 EA 2.65 LB-

3.85.0022.126 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 26 3 EA 2.70 LB-

3.85.0022.127 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 27 3 EA 2.76 LB-

3.85.0022.128 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 28 3 EA 2.81 LB-

3.85.0022.129 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 29 3 EA 2.87 LB-

3.85.0022.130 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 30 3 EA 2.93 LB-

1205050 3/8" X 3/4" BOLT JS500 RACK 12 EA 0.36 LB-

1205061 3/8" MEDIUM LOCK WASHER JS500 RACK 12 EA 0.12 LB-

1205062 3/8" HEX NUT JS500 RACK 12 EA 0.12 LB-

1205010 1/4" X 1/2" BOLT JS500 RACK 36 EA 0.36 LB-

1205020 1/4" KEP NUT JS500 RACK 36 EA 0.22 LB-

4.95.0061.000 ASSEMBLED TITAN TOWER SECTION #6 1 EA EA-

3.85.0021.006 TITAN SS TOWER LEG NO. 6 3 EA 40.77 LB-

3.85.0022.131 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 31 3 EA 2.99 LB-

3.85.0022.132 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 32 3 EA 3.05 LB-

3.85.0022.133 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 33 3 EA 3.10 LB-

3.85.0022.134 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 34 3 EA 3.16 LB-

3.85.0022.135 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 35 3 EA 3.21 LB-

3.85.0022.136 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 36 3 EA 3.27 LB-

1205050 3/8" X 3/4" BOLT JS500 RACK 12 EA 0.36 LB-

1205061 3/8" MEDIUM LOCK WASHER JS500 RACK 12 EA 0.12 LB-

1205062 3/8" HEX NUT JS500 RACK 12 EA 0.12 LB-

1205010 1/4" X 1/2" BOLT JS500 RACK 36 EA 0.36 LB-

1205020 1/4" KEP NUT JS500 RACK 36 EA 0.22 LB-

4.95.0071.000 ASSEMBLED TITAN TOWER SECTION #7 1 EA EA-

3.85.0021.007 TITAN SS TOWER LEG NO. 7 3 EA 45.30 LB-

3.85.0022.137 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 37 3 EA 4.12 LB-

3.85.0022.138 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 38 3 EA 4.19 LB-

3.85.0022.139 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 39 3 EA 4.26 LB-

3.85.0022.140 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 40 3 EA 4.33 LB-

3.85.0022.141 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 41 3 EA 4.40 LB-

3.85.0022.142 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 42 3 EA 4.48 LB-

1205070 7/16" X 1" BOLT JS500 RACK 12 EA 0.48 LB-

1205080 7/16" HEX NUT JS500 RACK 12 EA 0.24 LB-

1205081 7/16" MEDIUM LOCK WASHER JS500 RACK 12 EA 0.12 LB-

1205010 1/4" X 1/2" BOLT JS500 RACK 36 EA 0.36 LB-

1205020 1/4" KEP NUT JS500 RACK 36 EA 0.22 LB-

4.95.0081.000 ASSEMBLED TITAN TOWER SECTION #8 1 EA EA-

3.85.0021.008 TITAN SS TOWER LEG NO. 8 3 EA 49.83 LB-

3.85.0022.143 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 43 3 EA 4.56 LB-

3.85.0022.144 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 44 3 EA 4.63 LB-

3.85.0022.145 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 45 3 EA 4.70 LB-

3.85.0022.146 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 46 3 EA 4.77 LB-

3.85.0022.147 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 47 3 EA 4.84 LB-

3.85.0022.148 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 48 3 EA 4.92 LB-

1205070 7/16" X 1" BOLT JS500 RACK 12 EA 0.48 LB-

1205080 7/16" HEX NUT JS500 RACK 12 EA 0.24 LB-

1205081 7/16" MEDIUM LOCK WASHER JS500 RACK 12 EA 0.12 LB-

1205010 1/4" X 1/2" BOLT JS500 RACK 36 EA 0.36 LB-

1205020 1/4" KEP NUT JS500 RACK 36 EA 0.22 LB-

4.95.0091.000 ASSEMBLED TITAN TOWER SECTION #9 1 EA EA-

3.85.0021.009 TITAN SS TOWER LEG NO. 9 3 EA 54.36 LB-

3.85.0022.149 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 49 3 EA 8.43 LB-

3.85.0022.150 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 50 3 EA 8.55 LB-

2 3ofstevel, 02:05 PM,  Mar 6 2019



Part ID Description Ext Qty Ext WeightLotID UM UMRev

3.85.0022.151 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 51 3 EA 8.67 LB-

3.85.0022.152 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 52 3 EA 8.80 LB-

3.85.0022.153 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 53 3 EA 8.92 LB-

3.85.0022.154 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 54 3 EA 9.05 LB-

1205090 1/2" X 1" BOLT JS500 RACK 12 EA 0.12 LB-

1205100 1/2" HEX NUT JS500 RACK 12 EA 0.36 LB-

1205101 1/2" MEDIUM LOCK WASHER JS500 RACK 12 EA 0.12 LB-

1205030 5/16" X 3/4" BOLT JS500 RACK 36 EA 0.36 LB-

1205040 5/16" KEP NUT JS500 RACK 36 EA 0.36 LB-

4.95.0101.000 ASSEMBLED TITAN TOWER SECTION #10 1 EA EA-

3.85.0021.010 TITAN SS TOWER LEG NO. 10 3 EA 75.15 LB-

3.85.0022.155 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 55 3 EA 9.18 LB-

3.85.0022.156 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 56 3 EA 9.31 LB-

3.85.0022.157 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 57 3 EA 9.43 LB-

3.85.0022.158 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 58 3 EA 9.56 LB-

3.85.0022.159 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 59 3 EA 9.67 LB-

3.85.0022.160 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 60 3 EA 9.79 LB-

1205090 1/2" X 1" BOLT JS500 RACK 12 EA 0.12 LB-

1205100 1/2" HEX NUT JS500 RACK 12 EA 0.36 LB-

1205101 1/2" MEDIUM LOCK WASHER JS500 RACK 12 EA 0.12 LB-

1205030 5/16" X 3/4" BOLT JS500 RACK 36 EA 0.36 LB-

1205040 5/16" KEP NUT JS500 RACK 36 EA 0.36 LB-

4.95.0111.000 ASSEMBLED TITAN TOWER SECTION #11 1 EA EA-

3.85.0021.011 TITAN SS TOWER LEG NO. 11 3 EA 80.91 LB-

3.85.0022.161 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 61 3 EA 10.83 LB-

3.85.0022.162 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 62 3 EA 10.97 LB-

3.85.0022.163 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 63 3 EA 11.11 LB-

3.85.0022.164 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 64 3 EA 11.25 LB-

3.85.0022.165 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 65 3 EA 11.37 LB-

3.85.0022.166 TITAN SS TOWER DIAGONAL NO. 66 3 EA 11.51 LB-

1201170 5/8"X1-1/4"HEX HEAD BOLT GR.5-HDG RACK 12 EA 0.26 LB-

1201160 5/8" HEX NUT GR. 5 - HDG RACK 12 EA 0.84 LB-

1201161 5/8" LOCK WASHER GR. 5 - HDG RACK 12 EA 0.30 LB-

1205030 5/16" X 3/4" BOLT JS500 RACK 36 EA 0.36 LB-

1205040 5/16" KEP NUT JS500 RACK 36 EA 0.36 LB-

2208010 TITAN TOWER ADDRESS LABEL - SILVER 1 EA 0.01 LB-

2208011 WARNING - INSPECT TOWER LABEL 1 EA 0.01 LB-

4.81.0112.000 4' ANCHOR STUB LEG #12 1 EA-

3.85.0021.031 TITAN SS STUB LEG NO. 12 3 EA 43.35 LB-

4.95.0000.000 TITAN INSTALLATION MANUAL 1 EA-

819.15

0.00

Page Sub Total Weight (not 5.)

Page Sub Total Weight (5.)

Page Sub Total Weight 819.15

Total Weight (not 5.)

 Total Weight (5.)

Total Weight

819.15

0.00

819.15

3 3ofstevel, 02:05 PM,  Mar 6 2019


